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6s November,2O2O

Department of Corporate Services,
Bombay Stock Exchange Ltd
P.l. Towers, 25tr Floor,
Dalal Street,
Mumbai fMaharashtra) 400 001

Dear SirlMadam,.

OUTCOME OF THE BOARD MEETING AND SUBMISSION OF UNAUDITED
STANDATONE FINANCIAL RESULTS ALONG FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR
ENDED ON 3OTH SEPTEMBE& 2020.

Thrq iq tq irfq$! yqq th?t the 4tr M.eetj-!€ qf lhe Eqard. qf pileqtole qf t}tq Qqrypa"ly fqr

the F. Y.202O-ZL was held today at 12.00 noon on Friday, the Sth November, 2020 and

reviewed, considered and approved the unaudited Standalone Financial Results along

with Statement of Assets & Laibilities and Cash Flow Statement of the Company for the

Quarter and half year ended on 30th September,2020.

A copy of Financial Results along Auditors Report thereon is attached herewith for your

for your records and display on the Stock Exchange Portal.

The meeting commenced at 12,05pm and concluded same day 12.30pm.

This is foryour kind information and dissemination to all concerned please.

Yours faithfully,
For, Ashoka Refineries

lAItul

[Ruppal Padhiar)
Company Secretary & Compliance Officer

Enclosure: As stated above



AGRAWAL SHUKLA & CO.
CIIARTERED ACCOUNTAI\ITS

Head OIIice:-
129, IUAHALAXMI CLOTH MARKET
PANDRI, RAIPUR (CG)
PH. NO.4038192 MOB. 9826733s66

PankajAgrawal, B.Com FCA
Pankaj Jain, M.Com., tr'CA

Independent Auditor s Review Report on the Quarterly and year to Date unaudited standaloneFinancial Results of the company Pursuant,to ft; Regulation 33 of the sEBI (Listing obligations andDisclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2 01 S, as amented

ReviewReportto
The Board ofDirectors
Ashoka Refineries Limited

1' We have reviewed-the accompanying statement of unaudited financial results of Ashoka Refineries Limited(the "company") for the quarter enaea September go, iozo and year to date from April 0L, 2020 toseptember 30,2020 (the "statement'') attached herewith, being submitted by the company pursuant to tlrerequirements of Regulation 33 of the sER_I (Listing obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulation,2015, as amended (the .,Listing 
Regulations")

2' This statement, which is the responsibility of the company's Management and approved by the company,sBoard of Directors, has been prepared in lccordance with'the recognition and measurement principles laiddown in Indian Accounting Standlrd 34, [Ind As 34) "lrrteri, r'inancial Reporting,,prescribed under Section133 of the companies Act, 2013 as amended, reai with the relevant .rt"s isr"uea tlereunder and otheraccounting principles generally accepted in India. Our responsibility is 1o ;;;;r, a conclusion on theStatement based on our review.

we conducted our review of the statement in accordance with the Standard on Review Engagements (SRE)2410 "Review of Interim Financial Information Performed by the Independeni A;;it". of the Entity,, issuedby the Institute of chartered Accountants of India. This standard requires ,rrri *u plan and perform thereview to obtain moderate assurance as to whether the statement is frCe of material misstatement A revier4/of interim financial information consists of making inqri.i.r, p.tmarily of persons responsible for financialand accounting matters, and applying analytical rni otrr.r."Jew procedurei. A review is substantially less inscope than an audit conducted in aciordance with Standards onauditing and consequently does not enableus to obtain assurance that we would become ayare of all significant mrtters trrri rnigt t be identified in anaudit' Accordingly,]Yt ao not express an audit opinion. w;ri;; performed procedures in accordance with thecircular No' clR/cFD /cMDl/4472019 dated Maich zg, z0t9 iszued by the secr.iu"s and Exchange Board ofIndia under Reguration 33[g) ofthe Listing Regurationg to theextent appricabre.

3' Based on our review conducted as above, nothing has come to our attention that causes us to berieve that theaccompanying statement prepared in accordance"with *.'..*irition and ..rrur.r"nt principles laid downin the aforesaid Indian Aicounting standards rrrJ ayj rp..:Eed under s;;;i;i of the companies Ac!2013 as amended' read with the rilevant rules issued t't 
"."una"" 

ana otne. a.;;;;"g principres generaryaccepted in India has not disclosed the .informati;;;;di;"d to be dir.b;;-l; terms of the ListingRegulations' including the manner in which it is to uu air.r-rr-.a', or that it contains any materiar misstatement

FO& AGRAWALSHUKLA &CO.
Chartered Accountants
FIRM REG. NO.: gZitStE

CA PANIqI IAIN
PARTNER
M.NO:407917

P,.DJs,tff. 
qo+el 7RA ff*B €6 z ? L

Date:06.11,2020



ASHOKA REFINERIES TIMITED
CIN NO: L15143CT\99LP[EO0667 S

Regd. OIf. :- 501, Wallfort Ozone, Fafadih Chowk Raipur-,192001
Statement ofstandalotre Unaudited Financial Results for the quarter ild HalfYear ended Sep-tembs 30. 2020
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Date: 06th November 2020
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aJ Revenue from operations

b) Otler income

Total ltrcome from Operadons
ETPENSES

a. Cost ofmaterials consumed

b. Changes in inventories offinislred goods

c. E(cise duty on sale ofproducts

d. Employees benefits expenses

e. Finance costs

f. Depreciation and amortisation expenses

g. Other Epenses

Tot I expensec (a+b+c+d+e+f+g)

Prof,t/loss befone exceptiond ltems erd tax
Hrcepdonallte[s
PmfitAoss befoE andhx

T*,k:Ir-
a) Current Tax

b) Deffered Tax

c) Tax for previous Years

hoflt/(I,oss) for the perlod

Other comprehcEive hlolt|e
A. (i) Items that will not be reclassified to profit and loss:

[iiJ lncome tax relating to items that will not be reclassified to

lirifit or loss

B. (i) ltems thatwitl be reclassined to profit or loss

[ii) lncome tax relatiry to itEms that will be reclassified to

Drofit or loss
fotal Compr€heDslye Income for the perlod

[Comprising Profit (Loss) and Other comprehensive lncome for
the oeriod'l
Patd-up Share Capltal (par rralue Rs. 1Ol- each fuIly pald
up)

Rcfene €:xclud[8 RcvaluaEon resewsas perBalance
shect of lhevlour accorEtlrt year
Earalngs per equlty share (Par vdue Rs. 10 each)
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0.54

0.01
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1.30
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0.01
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2.57

2.37
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74.92

2.17 I.76 1.84 3.93 3.67 17.17
(2.L4) (L.76') (1.84) (3.e0) 0.37 t3.701

t2-141 t1-76'l (1.A,ll l:t.90) o.?7 fit.701

(2.141

[2.74)

:t(119.

[0.06)

[0.06)

(1.76)

(L.76)

3ac19.

[0.0s]
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0.07

(0.11)

(1.81)

Lt.2t

2677

36.L7

3.t019.

t0.os)
(0.0s)

(3.e0)

[3.e0)

340,19.

t0.r1)
{0.11)

0.07

(0.11)

0.,1{,

L1.,2L

N.71-

38.38

3,t&19.

0.01

0.01

(0.111

(3.601

6..$

18,02.

30.82

34IL19.

(184.ee]

(0.111

(0.111

I{otes:-
1 These Financial Results have been prepared in accordance with Indian Accounting standards (ltrd-ASJ

the Companies (lndiar Accounting Stardards) Rules 2015 and releyant amendmetrt thereafter.

as prescribed under section 133 of Compades Act 2013 read with Rule 3 ol

2 The above financial results have been reviewed by the Committee, These resulB have been approved by dre Board of Directors at its meeting held otr 06th fiovember, 2020'

Limited Review under regula6on 33 ofthe SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements] Regulationg 2015 has been carried outby the Stattor Auditor oftle Company,

The Auditors have expressed an unqualified report ofthe above results'

3 Previous period figures have been regrouped / reclassified to be in conformity with current period's classification / disclosure, wherever necessary.

DII{:05173140
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6tr November,2O2O

Department of Corporate Services,
Bombay Stock Exchange Ltd
P. f. Towers, 25s Floor,
Dalal Street
Mumbai [Maharashtra) 400 001

Dear SirlMadam,

OUTCOME OF THE BOARD MEETING AND SUBMISSION OP UNAUDITED
STANDATONE FINANCIAT RESULTS ALONG FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR
ENDED ON 30TH SEPTEMBER"ZOZO.

Thiq iq tq tdqrqr yqu that the 4tr M.eqti-rr-g qt the Eqard qf Direqtorq qf lhe Qqrypa{ty fqr

the F, Y.2020-Zt was held today at 12.00 noon on Friday, the 6th November, 2020 and

reviewed, considered and approved the unaudited Standalone Financial Results along

with Statement of Assets & Laibilities and Cash Flow Statement of the Company for the

Quarter and half year ended on 30th September,202A.

A copy of Financial Results along Auditors Report thereon is attached herewith for your

for your records and display on the Stock Exchange Portal.

The meeting commenced at 12.05pm and concluded same day 12.30pm.

This is for your kind information and dissemination to all concerned please.

Yours faithfully,
For, Ashoka Refineries

lAl?Ut

(Ruppal Padhiar).
Company Secretary & Compliance Officer

Enclosure: As stated above



ASHAKA BETNERIES LIIITIIED
CIN NO: L15 143CT1991PLC006678

Regd. Off. :- 501, Wallfort Ozone, Fafadih Chowk, Raipur-492001

Statement of Assets and Liabilities for the Half year ended Septembe\Z0z0
f lakhcl

a

SNo Particulars Note
As atSeptember 3O,2O2O

[Unaud&q]
As at [arch 31" 2020

(Au{tlted)

A
a

currentAssets

lnvesEnents 125.88 n6.ga
Trade receivables

Loans & Advances 36.00

28.02

38.60

24.O2tax assets

B

a

asseE

Cash and cash equivalents 0.99

1.50

1.11

1.15

5.57

1.3.e

Loans & Advances

h
c

Ar$ets (Net)
current essets

,+.98 7.LO

200.60

II E,TT. TFI|TITEIE

e

b
Share Capital

A
a

LlabllUes
Non Currentllablllues

Liabilities

Total
B

a Financlel Liabilities
(i) Trade payables

outstandin8 dues ofnicro enterprises and small enterprises

bJ Outsunding dues of creditors ottrer than above 1..46

b Other
Totel Current

Total l7

and

?
o

FORASHOKA

SANDITURAIPUR

7314{J



ASIIOXA NETItrE*TES LIT{}TtrI}
CIN:L1 5143CTl991PLC006678

Regd, Off. :- 501, \tlallfort Ozone, Fafadih Chowk Raipur4gz00l
STATEMENT OF CASH FLOWS FOR THE PERIOD ENDED 3OTH SEPTEMBER 2O2O

HalfYear Ended
30th September,

2020

HalfYear Ended
30th September,

2&19

(38e,533.04) 36,610.56

2,504.44

(s89,533.04)

14,519.00

39,115.00

(197,7L3.68)

3,556.00

Ended 31st
2020

3,M3.56

(e0s936.e6)

3,764,975.OO

72,478.00
2,931,516,04

10,600.00

2,942,LL6.44

(3,463.56)
s39,270.00

(3,140,000.00)

(2.504.M I t2.504.193.56t

(457,384.04)
556,631.64

99.247.60

{st,293.12)
218,749.16
167,476.04

337,922.48
218,709.16
556.631.64

NOTfr.

1. The above cash flow Statement has been prepared under the "lndirect Method' as set out in accounting Standard (ASJ-3 on Cash Flow statement as notiffed

hv the Comnanies f accountinp Standnrdl Rules- 20O6.
2. Previous Year figures have been regrouped / recast wherever necessary'

BY ORDER OFTHE BOARI)

r9.BA'IIO.KA

SII{GHSAITDHU

Dlrector
DII[:05173140


